

Corrections

Federal Register

Vol. 62, No. 137

Thursday, July 17, 1997

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission

[Docket No. RP97-414-000]

Florida Gas Transmission Company; Notice of Proposed Changes in FERC Gas Tariff

Correction

In notice document 97-18313 beginning on page 37577 in the issue of Monday, July 14, 1997 the docket number should read as set forth above.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission

[Docket No. RP96-200-023]

NorAm Gas Transmission Company; Notice of Proposed Changes in FERC Gas Tariff

Correction

In notice document 97-18322 appearing on page 37579 in the issue of Monday, July 14, 1997 the docket number should read as set forth above.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Drug Enforcement Administration

[Docket No. 97-2]

Gilbert J. Elian, M.D.; Revocation of Registration

Correction

In notice document 97-17656 beginning on page 36574 in the issue of Tuesday, July 8, 1997 make the following correction:

On page 36575, in the first column, in the third full paragraph, in the third line

“21 CFR 131.67” should read “21 CFR 1316.67”.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

[Release No. 34-38760; File No. SR-CHX-97-16]

Self-Regulatory Organizations; Notice of Filing of and Order Granting Temporary Accelerated Approval to a Proposed Rule Change by the Chicago Stock Exchange, Incorporated Relating to Trading Variations

Correction

In notice document 97-17253 beginning on page 35864 in the issue of Wednesday, July 2, 1997, make the following correction:

1. On page 35864, in the second column, under the subject heading, insert “June 23, 1997”.

2. On page 35865, in the third column, the authorizing signature should read:

Margaret H. McFarland,
Deputy Secretary.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D